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Creating Opportunity for Personal Empowerment

Report of the Shelter: 2024

Services:

+ Bed nights

+ Shelter Clients

# Active Outreach Clients

+ Active Court Clients

+ Hotlines

+ Intakes

+ Food Baskets

+ Residential Transport

+ Non-Residential Transport
+ Personal Advocacy

+ Non-Res Personal Advocacy
+ Res Case Mgt

+ Non-Res Case Mgt

+ Court Advocacy

+ OOPs

+ Res Crisis Counseling

#+ Non-Res Crisis Counseling
+ Recreational Services

+ Art and Support Groups

Special Note:
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Auto Repair Assistance

Moving Expenses & Furniture Provided
Long Distance Transportation Provided

Rental Assistance

Reg Fees for Long-Term Rehab/Programs

Drivers Licenses Provided
Birth Certificates Provided
Utility Assistance
Prescriptions

3,623
214 (140 adults, 74 children)
59

8
686
137
171
1,139
498
8,952
506
1,751
115
38
127
1,180
99
186
208

“COPE...The healing place”



