

## Report of the Shelter: 2024

## Services:

🖊 Bed nights	3,623
🖊 Shelter Clients	214 (140 adults, 74 children)
븆 Active Outreach Clients	59
4 Active Court Clients	8
\rm Hotlines	686
4 Intakes	137
4 Food Baskets	171
4 Residential Transport	1,139
4 Non-Residential Transport	498
4 Personal Advocacy	8,952
4 Non-Res Personal Advocacy	506
4 Res Case Mgt	1,751
4 Non-Res Case Mgt	115
4 Court Advocacy	38
븆 OOPs	127
4 Res Crisis Counseling	1,180
븆 Non-Res Crisis Counseling	99
븆 Recreational Services	186
4 Art and Support Groups	298
Special Note:	
✤ Auto Repair Assistance	2
<ul> <li>Moving Expenses &amp; Furniture Provided</li> </ul>	15
Long Distance Transportation Provided	12
<ul> <li>Rental Assistance</li> </ul>	5
Reg Fees for Long-Term Rehab/Program	ns 4
<ul> <li>Drivers Licenses Provided</li> </ul>	8
<ul> <li>Birth Certificates Provided</li> </ul>	9
<ul> <li>Utility Assistance</li> </ul>	2

✤ Prescriptions

## "COPE...The healing place"

3